Revolutionize Production through
worker creativity by pegasus!

Wo67/4/UT

Thread Trimming Mechanism for Cylinder bed Super tacking Machines
DIV NRYRR=N\-I9VIZIVRARINVEE

Parts Catalog

2 PEBASUS.






R=Yhsn¥0REH

INTRODUCTION

WD/ 3—Y Ay ayid 19944 11 A8LEDRD W674/UT B
ZROEFETIRELTVE T,

W2~ 17 B3R R NG U, ZEAERRONWX, G
HAN= 2 MZIE->TVET,
T, WEABRRIHENTVEERR , -V YR D
REF. NO.(2HRES) A RLTVET,

W2OHELBICIEBRBEST A 7y 7 A%LH L, BRESLT
T, Z O, LI EBBICE e E Y,

B SAER N K &R, STIPEBESEGEERLT
IR
BE, D=V Ah ol OERBFHIRRICKD , FER
CEBIXNZIENBDETOT, oM UDITELKEE
(AN

B X

B This parts catalog covers the W674/UT series machine
manufactured in November, 1994.

M The parts classified by each mechanism are shown on pages 2
~17. A page on left shows the breakdown of the parts
comprising the mechanism and a page on right the parts list.
The numbers given to each illustration are the REF.NOs. on the
parts list.

B A numeric index of the parts is attached to page 20 on and
after. The illustration and/or description of the required part
can be easily referred to by the part number.

Il Always give the part numbers when ordering parts.

The contents of this parts book are subject to change to without
notice.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

H Page
PRADE 7 100 €) T PRI P PO PPRRe 2.7 THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM:+++eeeessssussesessanssrannns 27
FATH B oo 8~9 THREAD RELEASER MECHANISM ++sseeeesesessssssssssanas 8-9
EAREAA B oo 10~11 THREAD WIPER MECHANISM :++eerereeeeerraneseennnnareans 10~11
Fz FABEE oo 12~13 FOOT LIFTER +++sessesesessecerersnnnunnvnnssnsanannnansnnnsannnas 12~13
BRI 74T —UFalb—F — e 14~15 SOLENOIDO VALVE & FILTER/REGULATOR-------+-- 14~15
RS B 7 —eeresesrsis s 16~17 ACCESSORIES & MOTOR :+eeeeeeeereesersersssnrrnssnanansssns 16~17
E Y Y Pl sk A=k T II ST 18 SPECIFICATIONS FOR MOTOR & CONTROL BOX ++++-+-- 19
ERETRE L LTy J R ceveeesnssrennnssinnnnieis s 20 PART NUMBER INDEX ++++++ssesesessesssssnsssssossasasssasasssnnns 20



UT335+336




RUIUEE (1)

REF. PART NO.
NO. WREF
1 350520
2 007043
3 350539
4 210955
5 007010
6 350537
7 350538
8 303448
9 007235
10 350535
11 350536
12 007009
13 350397

14 350519-91
15 350519491
16 007218
17 007219
18 350399
19 007220
20 350400
21 007220
22 350533
23 350558
24 007216
25 350544
26 007135
27 350543
28 007240
29 350522
30 007266
31 350542
32 350540
33 350529
34 - 007241
35 350531
36 007040
37 350521
38 204115
39 350398
40 007220
41 350534
42 350398
43 007221
44 350398
45 007220
46 350202
47 004805
48 004759
49 350201
50 350200A
51 240357
52 180126
53 007082

@k =EFERT]

KA Py HEEE> HEBRCE WHWH HudbH CECNNH BREEE B WOHEE N HRNER R

Bt
3

=
7
E
N
AN

W EDAED N NN S WEE D ). -
\
AR $ N\
 adier o z
w
X
»

BEEN
X
™

G OFObHG Y I3 |
NN >¢
N w

e

~
=
o~
AN
rale ol

PN A A
AN
=2
N

PAANTI A B 8
o
-

<
- |

S VA B PR SN
o
-

v /M3 X4

A
<
I

SEDNE O WEE D N w3

At SRS R
TS T T
KN
2
(é)]

MNoWe e o

N
/e

UWEE CUNBW

I
2 Y,/ M4 X8

~
—
-

THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM (1)

NAME

BED PLATE
SCREW
STOPPER
WASHER
SCREW

SPACER

FLAT SPRING
WASHER

BOLT
BRACKET

FLAT SPRING
SCREW
SPRING

KNIFE HOLDER ASSEMBLY
KNIFE HOLDER ASSEMBLY

SCREW
SCREW
WASHER
SCREW
WASHER

SCREW
BRACKET
BRACKET
SCREW

LOWER KNIFE

SCREW

UPPER KNIFE
SCREW
BRACKET
SCREW

FLAT SPRING
SPACER
BRACKET
SCREW
BRACKET

SCREW
LEVER
WASHER
WASHER
SCREW

SPACER
WASHER
SCREW
WASHER
SCREW

BRACKET
NUT
BOLT
BRACKET
SCREW

SPRING
RUBBER
SCREW

@ >k =Not for sale basically

o
—

Y e e et QO bt b bt b bt e e el e et D) DWW MWL WWNWO WWH I NN R DN NN DD DN



UT337-338+339

N A\ W\ W W & W W\ VAN Y .‘I/

» )

BN
\

q

DEE




REDUKE (2) THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM (2)

REF. PART NO.

NO HwmES Z W NAME QT
1 350520A & BED PLATE 1
2 007043 m/phx v SCREW 2
3 350539 A b oY= STOPPER ! 1
4 210955 B & WASHER 1
5 007010 Y xv,/M3XG6 SCREW 2
6 350537 AN - H - SPACER 1
7 350655 WY x FLAT SPRING 1
8 303448 B & WASHER 2
9 007235 NA R BOLT 2
10 350535 73 v b BRACKET 1
11 350536 W % FLAT SPRING 1
12 007009 Y¥xv,/M3XA4 SCREW 2
13 350397 BTN X SPRING 1
14 350653-91 * 2 & (#) KNIFE HOLDER ASSEMBLY 1
15 350653A91 X 2 & () KNIFE HOLDER ASSEMBLY 1
16 350653B91 Xx 2 & (#) KNIFE HOLDER ASSEMBLY 1
17 007218 ¥ x U SCREW 4
18 007219 T x v SCREW 4
19 350399 B & WASHER 2
20 007220 Ex v SCREW 2
21 350400 B & WASHER 1
22 007220 ¥x Y SCREW ; 1
23 350659 735 v b BRACKET 1
24 350662 73545 v b BRACKET 1
25 350707 73545 v b BRACKET 1
26 007216 m/hx v SCREW 3
27 350544 T A R LOWER KNIFE 4
28 007135 Exv /M2 SCREW 8
29 350543 Ex 2z UPPER KNIFE 4
30 007240 FEx v SCREW 8
31 350522 73545 v b BRACKET 4
32 007266 Ex U SCREW 4
33 350542 Y % FLAT SPRING 4
34 350540 AN - 4 - SPACER 4
35 350529 73 v b BRACKET 4
36 007241 Ezx U SCREW 4
37 350531 7345 v b BRACKET 1
38 007040 m%* v /M3 X 4 SCREW 2
39 350660 LN = LEVER 1
40 204115 BE & WASHER 1
41 350398 B & WASHER 1
42 007220 FEx U SCREW 1
43 350534 AR - Y - SPACER 1
44 350398 B & WASHER 1
45 007221 Ex U SCREW 1
46 350398 B & WASHER 1
47 007220 Ex Y SCREW 1
48 350202 7359 v b BRACKET 1
49 004805 NAF v b /Mb NUT 3
50 004759 Ex VRNV BOLT 1
51 350201 73545 v b BRACKET 1
52 350200A Ytz v SCREW 1
53 240357 FE #5 /¥ % SPRING 1
54 180126 7 N RUBBER 1
55 007082 Ephrx v,/ M4A4XS8 SCREW 7

@ X =JRFERT @ % =Not for sale basically






AUV EE ) THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM  (3)

REF. PART NO.

NO. HwmES 2 R NAME ' QT.
1 350517-91 z7v Yy vy- (4) AIR CYLINDER ASSEMBLY 1
2 350197-RA 7 35 4 v b BRACKET ' 1
3 004515 FNV b/ M6 X 14 BOLT » 2
4 350186 JaA Vb JOINT |
5 350199 735 V0 CRANK 1
6 004808 NAF v b M8 NUT 1
7 350188A AN - 4 - SPACER 3
8 004563 ¥ xv/Mb SCREW 3
9 350518 L] ROD 1
10 240356 FE #&6 2% % SPRING 1
11 201665 A5 - COLLAR 2
12 005084 NAE XY /C5X5.5 SCREW 3
13 240062 B & WASHER 1
14 004820 NAF v b M5B NUT 1
15 007088 U+ v b/ M5 NUT 1
16 240355 B & WASHER 1
17 350203-92 2 35 v 7 (M) CRANK ASSEMBLY 1

*18 350203 25 v EE CRANK 1
19 004531 NBARRXNVEF/M5EX12 BOLT 1
20 240042 B & WASHER 2
21 810012-91 <=7 % v + () MAGNET ASSEMBLY 1
22 007027 ¥x v/ MbHXS SCREW 2
23 513091 vy vy - CYLINDER 1
24 601095 " F CONNECTOR 2
25 350187 7345 v b BRACKET 1
26 350050 7545 v b BRACKET 1
27 007009 Y xv,/M3XA4 SCREW 2
28 750014-91 y—-3F ¥y 22 (M) TERMINAL BOX ASSEMBLY 1
29 760149-KA 4y - 3IFNKRy 7 2AEE TERMINAL BOX 1
30 760150 B2/ 9 -3FnvKRy 7R CAP 1
31 007018 Y xv,/M4X6 SCREW 2
32 750015 WwFHR (418) TERMINAL BOARD 1
33 004020 Y xv,/M2.5X%X12 SCREW 2
34 9A2519 # N IR INDICATION PLATE 1
35 747005 a-F7 v ¥va BUSHING 2
36 747006 a-F 7y ¥va BUSHING 1
37 007019 Yxv,/M4Xx8 SCREW 2
38 350237 734 v b BRACKET 1
39 004567 Yxv,/M3XA40 SCREW 2
40 004819 NAEF v b M3 NUT 2
41 562022-91 BHEHF SOLENOID VALVE 1
42 527009 AE¥-Favirbo-—-35 - SPEED CONTROLLER 2
43 600010 Fa-7 TUBE 2
4 601068 " F CONNECTOR 1
45 600101 Fa-—-7 TUBE (4X6X1010) 1
46 742271-91 hgka - F JUNCTION CORD 1

@ Xk =fRFEALH @ >k =Not for sale basically



UT338+339

UT335+336337




ot # 4
REF. PART NO.
NO. T REF
1 513090
2 526004
3 600083
4 350515
5 007019
6 350516
7 007066
8 350038-92
* 9 350038
10 004531
11 202868
12 350039-91
13 350043
14 200983
15 004554
16 350511
17 350046
18 350045
19 004554
20 350047
21 350045
22 350512
23 004554
24 350046
25 350045
26 004554
27 350047
28 350045
29 350512
30 004554
31 350514
32 007017
@ % - BHRLH

% R
7Y vy -
gy H

F a2 -7

75 5 v b
ExY,/M4X%X8
7545 v b
Bftx v/ M4
2735 vy ()
75 v IoEREk
NBEARENVDE / MHEX 12
BE &

PRARS !

b 3 2 s

Ik * W&

iEx Y,/ M3 X3
it

RNV Y -

oo 2

IExY /M3 X 3
kY -

EX B

it A

IEx Y /M3 X3
TV Y -

% ot A

Ikx Y ,/M3x3
RN Y -

X it A

%o £

IEx Y /M3 Xx3
% B W\

Y xY,/ M4X5

NAME

AIR CYLINDER
VALVE

TUBE

BRACKET
SCREW

BRACKET

SCREW

CRANK ASSEMBLY
CRANK

BOLT

WASHER

LEVER-SHAFT ASSEMBLY

HOLDER
RING
SCREW

ROD
HOLDER
THREAD
SCREW
HOLDER

RELEASER

RELEASER
RELEASER

THREAD
THREAD
SCREW
HOLDER
THREAD RELEASER
SCREW
HOLDER
THREAD
THREAD
SCREW

RELEASER
RELEASER

THREAD
SCREW

GUIDE PL

@ K =Not for sale basically

THREAD RELEASER MECHANISM

o
=3

DD OO0 Wi i =t — D\ bt bt Pt et etk pd DO b bt pd s

adNNDNDO (S20) Nopl WU V]

—

ATE






i1 18

REF. PART NO.
NO. BRES

350545-91
350548
350336
004527
526004

Gl WD =

600081
748006
007019

[o i\ Rop]

@ % - BEAAH

3

X
-

Y /M4 X 8

BHEHELS
=N\ 2T

3 im 3 o

H¥ %
NN

oo
N\ N
2\
=N
X

=
N
(o] Ny

— 11 —

NAME

AIR BLOWER
BRACKET
LATCH
SCREW
VALVE

TUBE

CLAMP
SCREW

@ k =Not for sale basically

THREAD WIPER MECHANISM

QT.

ek et e b ek

DO DN =






Hx ErRE

REF. PART NO.

NO. MmES
1 706015-91
2 303991
3 306733A
4 300468
5 004320
6 204894
7 307091
8 004320
9 706014A91
10 300469
11 004320
12 306733
13 303991
14 302469
15 004301
16 204585
17 004805
18 302470
19 000480
20 511013A91
21 511003
22 601068
23 350189
24 004515
25 202045
26 202433
27 179449-25
28 005594
29 301495
30 005426
31 600063

@ X = RFEAT]

By

SENmEN R
2 oA

P
XI—:;-;-

NS
NH W
(=Y
o

\T

M6 X 10

D AT N R A

ST D7

SENEmSE 3N
o
. X
‘b—‘
o

YT TN
e 4
N7 v\
2 AogX
o)} \\
X - 7
nNo

(@)}

AN
=
o

H O NUHE
¢t
NN
- T

=

AN

Xy
|

(%)
Y vy

\

% NBEH
BHNEBED XowdN NRUBERD B IR WARWHE BN | A

v b
/M6 X 14
&

BT

S

v /C7 %X 18.5

Sk R
No
N
@]
~3

\*\

s
|

N

NAME

SWITCH ASSEMBLY
BALL JOINT
PITMAN ROD
ACTUATOR

SCREW

SPRING
BRACKET
SCREW
SWITCH
COLLAR

SCREW
PITMAN ROD
BALL JOINT
BRACKET
SCREW

WASHER

NUT

BRACKET

PEDAL

AIR CYLINDER ASSEMBLY

AIR CYLINDER
CONNECTOR
BRACKET

BOLT

SPRING WASHER

WASHER
DRIVING PLATE
SCREW

WASHER

NUT

TUBE

@ X =Not for sale basically

FOOT LIFTER

o
-

DO DD = e —_— = DN DO DD — = — bt b ek ek et

ek et ek ek [\

—_



(" N ™
W674-40,42 W674-45

LdhA Hul
THREAD WIPER MECHANISM

LA P ORLAR
| WASTE FABRIC

';Z;ZiAD WIPER MECHANISM P A i

THREAD RELEASER Fedth A PR

MECHANISM THREAD RELEASER
MECHANISM

Eatl, ¥z LN

MECHANISM FOOT LIFTER
MECHANISM

| @\/ W674-42

W674-40,45

Htn1) Bl
| < Hny i
THREAD TRIMMER A SH) ' THREAD TRIMMER

MECHANISM

HG &X
HG DEVICE




BHRA T4 N9—LX21L—F— SOLENOID VALVE & FILTER/REGULATOR

REF. PART NO.

NO. BREFE S A % NAME QT.
1 561040-91 B®RHF (M) SOLENOID VALVE ASSEMBLY 1
2 004923 Az v SCREW 2
3 561040A91 B®FHF (M) SOLENOID VALVE ASSEMBLY 1
4 004923 y, NE S SCREW 2
5 600100 Foa— 7 TUBE (4X6X400) 1
6 561014-91 LV F¥aL-—4%-— (#) FILTER/REGULATOR ASSEMBLY |
7 522008 74 NV% —LFal—4%— FILTER/REGULATOR 1
8 300372 7545 v b BRACKET 1
9 004910 XKxv (¥£) /5.1 SCREW 2
10 601089 axy 8 - CONNECTOR 1
11 601072 ’ PLUG 1
12 601049 -2V aAq v CONNECTOR 1
13 608002 794 ¥ -V F HOSE BAND 1
14 522021-91 LVv¥aL-4%- (@) FILTER/REGULATOR ASSEMBLY 1
15 522008 74 NV% —VLFal-—4%—- FILTER/REGULATOR 1
16 300372 73545 v b BRACKET 1
17 004910 AXx v () /5.1 SCREW 2
18 601089 IRy s - CONNECTOR 1
19 601049 d—-—2YaAf v CONNECTOR 1
20 608002 74 ¥ - NV F HOSE BAND 1

@ >k =RFEAH @ k =Not for sale basically



XAERI L EHA
3% Not to be used

CE=—ILFrvI91T

VINYL CAP TYPE

8348 (1-PHASE)100~110V

48 (1-PHASE)110~120V

8438/ =#8 (1-PHASE/3-PHASE)
200~220V

795\ %8/ =78 (1-PHASE/3-PHASE)
220~240V
S5 JEE (Indicater)8V

848/ =#8 (1-PHASE/3-PHASE)
220~240V
S5 JRIE (Indicater)12V

@ 8548 (1-PHASE) 100~120V

@ Bif8 (1-PHASE)100~120V

/ @RLAYI—294

@ B41B (1-PHASE)200~240V

@ ©®|6

(3) =#8 (s-PHASE)200-240V

©®

@ =18 (3-PHASE)200~240V

®

8448 (1-PHASE)1 00-110V

®|©

@ B335 (1-PHASE)110~120V

®

8348 (1-PHASE)200~240V

©

=% (3-PHASE)200~220V

®

@
=#B(3-PHASE)220-~240V

&

NAME

% STRAIN RELIEF TYPE

B

[=}

RS (5 —BIR)

ACCESSORIES(MOTOR)

E—5 —BYAHFARIL b—X (M8 x 70)

BOLT SET(M8 x 70)

3
F—=hri——= PULLEY COVER SET 1
25w 7)) (5202) STAPLE (5202) 3
RF w7 (S203) STAPLE (5203) 3
25 v 7L (S213) STAPLE (S213) 5
LG EES) ACCESSORIES(CONTROL UNIT)
-5 —IAR MOTOR MOUNTING BRACKETS
IR (M5X14) SCREW (M5x14)

Ea—Xty b (BAX1:20AX%2)
X751y b (9P)
SUTIRISEY F(3P)
bii—2=y f— (LK-CL-1X)
Y BEAE

FUSE SET (8AX1:20AX2)
CONNECTOR SET (9P)
LAMP CONNECTOR SET(3P)
LEVER UNIT SET (LK-CL-1X)
INSTRUCTIONS

- - == N




ABR E—9—

REF. PART NO.
NO. BEEH
1 350035
2 107723-05

3 004818
4 747011
5 748002
6 716022-91
7 303323
8 350205
9 002905
10 0070194
11 201185
12 748003
13 0070194
14 201185
15 742089

16 742319-91

18 ------
19 8021424
20  802144A
21 802143A
22 802145B
23 802145C

24 802225A91
25 802226A91

26 802228A91
27 802229A91
28 802230A91
29 T742372-91

30 802163

31 802164

32 802166

33 802172

34 802167

35 802169
@ Xk = JRFEAR

ACCESSORIES & MOTOR
% W NAME QT.
Evitx v, /M6 SCREW 1
Z by %= STOPPER 1
ANEF v b /M6 NUT 1
Ty va BUSHING 1
WSV F BAND 3
EE & B & DETECTOR 1
Bits,/+-nIC BRACKET/HALL IC 1
754 v b BRACKET 1
Y xv,/Chx4.5 SCREW 1
S xv /M4 X8 SCREW 2
B & WASHER 2
a-F2Y 97 CLAMP 1
SEx Y /M4 x8 SCREW 1
B & WASHER 1
hika — F,/ (fEEhKW) JUNCTION CORD 1
b - F JUNCTION CORD 1
-5 - [1I8HEZR] MOTOR [ SEE PAGE 19] 1
Fles () [18HE=MK] CONTROL BOX ASS. [ SEE PAGE 19) 1
il o 2 CONTROL BOX 1
il CONTROL BOX 1
il 0 A CONTROL BOX 1
il fE A CONTROL BOX 1
il 1 A CONTROL BOX 1
tE& (M) JUNCTION CORD SET 1
ftE& () JUNCTION CORD SET 1
fE& (M) JUNCTION CORD SET 1
fE& (d) JUNCTION CORD SET 1
ftE&E (M) JUNCTION CORD SET 1
bk - F JUNCTION CORD 1
i & & H % POSITION DETECTOR 1
MRS Vv2A4 9 F PUSH BUTTON SWITCH 1
My 249 F PUSH BUTTON SWITCH 1
WA v24 9 F PUSH BUTTON SWITCH 1
BSR4y F PUSH BUTTON SWITCH 1
WA v 249 F PUSH BUTTON SWITCH 1

@ >k =Not for sale basically



SNsvaid

ove~02z Bi—= 16v¥eeeos
Uncdes
022-00z BI= Ievezzzoe 16122208 | VIvIZ08 | 09/0S | OvZ /l_mmmm Ll immmm
ARIHRC S
ovz~02e Eﬂ leveeezos dNe I_ NWIIW b DMW ;\
AL 16V122208
L6veeeeos | Vivieos 09/0S (14 rriec
022~002 BHiE 16V022208
Nrerls
0zL~01l BiE L6V612208 16V222208 | Vivico8 | 09/0S | 022 s : M\,mm
oLt~001 Bi& L6v812208
NN3
(N) T - i (& T CARDZ UL M
NEe—\ T4V
= — 1NN rANkrcC
Qresooe B= Vivizos Vﬁhmﬁ I ANTIA *H
c E
0z1~001 BisE vov1208 L e I6viceeos | ViviZo8 | 09/0S | 02T (€ et VP
r& v
() - Mgt SEER 4= &k
e oL T T T T L T P TP PP PP P TP PSP PP = [ —UKKL dAKET
: VIRZD2VEGWEN 2 VWD) (ZH)ERE - (AT - Bt rLLNo Ak ")
' OES EHY PIRRSOENRHILR —6—3 S HWEDIEILA 1 2L UDMOL2E csr E£LANL
16v022208 Vvivicos 09/0S |022~002 8
l6viceeos Vivicos
AOZ2 AOZZ YoV LA
09/0S | 022/01} dET"TE LNz
16V612208 Yo 1208 NLAT dLrdNrl)
AOLL AOLL
L6v612208 Yovicos 09/0S |0Z1~O0LL &4 Urnxd
CIY®N
08 ov1208 09/0S 0 89 A .LM.NHD/_
16V6icC vovie (48 7 AQC
L6vYeeeo8 | Vivicos8 | 09/0S oce & Un¥xdL LnsYc cALLL
BE NLGT
L6VeETZTO08 | Vivieo8 | 09/0S 002 ¥H l6v81zzo8 | vorizos | 09/0S 001 ¥8
S8TR SR (zH) — S8%9 S8TR (zH) =
Eﬁﬁm@ﬁ ik W NI ZEHELE (B) Eom iy e NIz ZEHERE

(SdE-OX —g—F3— A= =) B L BWH WM —5—3 ¥~ 1N/FLIM

A02Z~002 (BY=)

AOYZ~001 (BisH)

._18_



‘SNSsviid

ovz~0zz oseyd-g 16v¥eeeos o
022~002 aseyd-g 16VETZC08 L6V122208 | Vivizos 09/0S ove <O_m_u<._.__._¢_.>ﬂwm mmon_<G_v_m __M
ovz-0rs oseud-1 leveeeeos SNYdAD VIvHLSNY
A9 10}e01pu|
ovz~0ze . eswyd-| L6V 122208
leveeeeos | vivieos 09/0S 0€C JONVHd
022~002 9seyd-} L6vozeezos
SANVIH3IHLIN
ozl~0LlL eseyd-| 16V612208 l6veeeeos | VIivicos 09/0S 0ce ANVAHID aNVINIS
oLL~001 eseyd-} L6v8LZeos
TS WVYNL3IIA AVAONHN
(A)aBeyop.asBYd hwam.__.:up. tww AHNL ANVIIVHL
VINVZNVYL NIvdS
37505 ssoui IvONLHOd aNv10d
oo wwiti | VIPIE0 Avnovivd VIHEOIN
0z1~001 aseyd-i Vov1208 l6vieeeos | Viviecos 09/0S 0ce 0DD0HOW VAN
ovdl NvHI
(N)eBeyo-aseUd Joquiny ey VIONI 3033uD
LI NN3 VIdOIHL3
! *MOjaq a|ge]} 8yl WO} X0q |01U0d 8y} pue Jojow ayl jo sued Jadoud 108jes 0) : VNIHO JHO
: Kousnbayy pue abe)joA ‘aseyd auy 0} Jajal ‘pauonusW JoU aJe Jey) suoieu Jo4 : NOOHINVO VNLLNIDHY
S L L L L T T T L L LR L L T 4
L6Vv0¢22208 | Vivicos 09/0S |022~002C ODNOX DNOH
I6Vviceeo8 | Vivieos
AOZe AoZe VISINNL VIHAS
09/0S | 02Z/0L} NONVE31 VISINOANI
16V612208 | VOVviIC08 1dAD3 VIAITO8
AOLL AOLL
L6V612208 | VO¥ic08 09/0S (0Z1~0k} v's'’n VAVNVYO
V13NZ3IN3A
05vdO01l ANV QVAINIHL
. 16v612208 | VOvic08 09/0S oL} NVMIVL V3HOoM
l6v¥eeeos | Vivicos 09/0S 0ze v's'n VAVNVO VIVWILYND Hoavno3
VOId VLSOO VISNNT02
L6v€ETCe08 | Vivicos 09/0S 00c NVdvr 16V812208 | VoriZos 09/0S 001 NVdVF
X0q |01}uoo Jo Jojouw jo (zH) n bone XO0q |04}U0D JO Jojow Jo (zH) A\ uone
Jaquinu yed | Jaqunu yed |Aouanbai4| obejop eN Jaquinu yed | Jequinu uyed (Acuanbeiql abejopa HEN

(Sdg-0X HOLOW OAH3S-IIT IHSIANSLIA) X0d TOHLNOD 3 HOLOW HOd SNOILVOIAI03dS

A0Z2~002 (oseyd-g]

AOYZ~001 (oseyd-}]

S 1 N/ 29M

_19.__









EPEGASUS
SEWING MACHINE MFG. ﬂp
CO., LTD’

Cat. No.9682  July, 1996
© 1998 PEGASUS SEWING MACHINE MFG. CO., LTD.



	THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM(1)
	LIST
	THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM(2)
	LIST
	THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM(3)
	LIST
	THREAD RELEASER MECHANISM
	LIST
	THREAD WIPER MECHANISM
	LIST
	FOOT LIFTER
	LIST
	SOLENOID VALVE/FILTER/REGULATOR
	LIST
	ACCESSORIES/MOTOR
	LIST
	MOTOR

